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 Board of Directors: 2025 

 
Representing the Clark County Association of REALTORS® 
Amy Wells      John L. Scott Real Estate  360.253.4100 amywells@johnlscott.com 
Dale Chumbley    Windermere Northwest Living  360.260.3253 dale@dalechumbley.com 
Connie Bovee    Windermere Northwest Living  360.936.5343 connie@conniebovee.com 
 
Representing the East Metropolitan Association of REALTORS® 
George Perkins    20/20 Properties, Inc.   503.492.1776 perkins@HomeWrk.com 
Greg Whistler    Premiere Property Group  503.936.3495 greg@whistle4ahome.com 
BIL Willis    ERA Freeman & Associates  503.329.0700 bilteam@portland-homes.com 
 
Representing the Portland Metropolitan Association of REALTORS® 
Drew Coleman    Opt Real Estate   503.908.4909 drew@theopt.com  
Pat Kaplan    Kaplan Real Estate Group  503.706.4944 patgkaplan@gmail.com  
Megan Jumago-Simpson Keller Williams Realty Professionals  503.804.4049 megan@previewpdx.com 
Kerri Hartnett    Premiere Property Group  503.893.9090 kerri@hartnetthomesgroup.com 
Rob Levy    Keller Williams Realty Professionals 503.546.9955 rob@roblevy.com 
Mickey Lindsay    Oregon First    503.805.5518 mickey@oregonfirst.com 
Eric Hagstette     Inhabit Real Estate   503.313.6476 eric@inhabitre.com 
Paul Knighton    MORE® Realty   503.475.6136 paul@morerealty.com 
Jeff Wiren    Premiere Property Group, LLC  503.670.9000 jeff@WirenHomes.com 
 
Service Advisory Committee Representatives 
Hector Garcia    John L. Scott Salem   503.931.8501 hectorlgarcia@comcast.net 
Lori Palermo    Palermo Real Estate   541.579.5674 loripalermo@comcast.net 
 
Officers 
 
Chairman 
George Perkins   20/20 Properties, Inc.   503.492.1776 perkins@HomeWrk.com 
 
2nd Vice-Chairwoman 
Connie Bovee    Windermere Northwest Living  360.936.5343 connie@conniebovee.com 
 
Chairwoman-Elect 
Mickey Lindsay      Oregon First    503.805.5518 mickey@oregonfirst.com 
 
Treasurer 
Megan Jumago-Simpson Keller Williams Realty Professionals  503.804.4049 megan@previewpdx.com 
 
Immediate Past Chair 
Hector Garcia    John L. Scott Salem   503.931.8501 hectorlgarcia@comcast.net 
 
Committee Chairs 
Forms Committee: Lori Palermo 
Hearings Committee: BIL Willis 
Rules and Regulations: Pat Kaplan 
Technology Committee: Dale Chumbley 
 
 


